

Colorado Department Of Transportation [Development]

Printed On: 08/12/2015

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: July 30, 2015

---

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
004	C19959	STA0341-080	2	STURGEON ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC.	\$777,585.00	\$794,968.00	102.24%	\$17,383.00
Letting Totals			2		\$777,585.00	\$794,968.00	102.24%	\$17,383.00

---

## Vendor Ranking

Letting No: 20150730  
 Letting Date: July 30, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19959  
 Region: 4  
 Contract Time: 27 WORKING DAYS

Project(s): STA0341-080  
 Counties: WELD, REGION 4

Contract Description:  
 US 34A MP 107.6 TO 112.6

The project will implement a traffic adaptive signal timing control system at six (6) intersection on US 34 from MP 107.606 to MP 112.586 and six (6) intersections on US 85 from MP 266.650 to MP 268.489 to improve traffic operations along US 34 and US 85 in Greeley.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$777,585.00	97.81%	100.00%
1	720A	STURGEON ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC.	\$794,968.00	100.00%	102.24%
2	697A	W.L. CONTRACTORS, INC.	\$940,682.00	118.33%	120.97%

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150730 Contract ID: C19959 Counties: WELD, REGION  
 Letting Date: July 30, 2015 Region: 4 4  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 720A STURGEON ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC		(2) 697A W.L. CONTRACTORS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 BID ITEMS					<b>LCC:</b>		
202-00888	Removal of Video Detection System	33.000 EACH	250.00000	8,250.00	80.00000	2,640.00	195.00000	6,435.00
203-01597	Potholing	20.000 HOUR	210.00000	4,200.00	355.00000	7,100.00	325.00000	6,500.00
208-00002	Erosion Log (12 Inch)	1,700.000 LF	6.00000	10,200.00	5.00000	8,500.00	10.00000	17,000.00
208-00035	Aggregate Bag	200.000 LF	8.00000	1,600.00	7.00000	1,400.00	10.00000	2,000.00
208-00045	Concrete Washout Structure	1.000 EACH	800.00000	800.00	265.00000	265.00	325.00000	325.00
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	10.000 HOUR	50.00000	500.00	75.00000	750.00	50.00000	500.00
208-00106	Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	10.000 HOUR	120.00000	1,200.00	170.00000	1,700.00	50.00000	500.00
208-00107	Removal of Trash	5.000 HOUR	60.00000	300.00	60.00000	300.00	48.00000	240.00
212-00006	Seeding (Native)	0.200 ACRE	2,000.00000	400.00	1,665.00000	333.00	6,600.00000	1,320.00
612-00260	Location Marker (Fiber Optic)(Dome)	6.000 EACH	100.00000	600.00	105.00000	630.00	89.00000	534.00
613-00206	2 Inch Electrical Conduit (Bored)	800.000 LF	15.00000	12,000.00	18.00000	14,400.00	13.00000	10,400.00
613-00306	3 Inch Electrical Conduit (Bored)	800.000 LF	20.00000	16,000.00	19.00000	15,200.00	16.00000	12,800.00
613-01200	2 Inch Electrical Conduit (Plastic)	1,300.000 LF	13.00000	16,900.00	10.00000	13,000.00	17.00000	22,100.00
613-01300	3 Inch Electrical Conduit (Plastic)	50.000 LF	10.00000	500.00	23.00000	1,150.00	55.00000	2,750.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150730  
 Letting Date: July 30, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19959  
 Region: 4

Counties: WELD, REGION  
 4

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 720A STURGEON ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC		(2) 697A W.L. CONTRACTORS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 BID ITEMS				<b>LCC:</b>			
613-07000	Pull Box (Special) 17" x 30" x 18"	6.000 EACH	1,000.00000	6,000.00	1,145.00000	6,870.00	1,185.00000	7,110.00
613-07034	Pull Box (24"x36"x18")	7.000 EACH	1,100.00000	7,700.00	1,955.00000	13,685.00	1,470.00000	10,290.00
613-10000	Wiring	1.000 L S	34,100.00000	34,100.00	33,000.00000	33,000.00	43,485.00000	43,485.00
614-10280	Adaptive Traffic Signal System	1.000 L S	550,000.00000	550,000.00	576,740.00000	576,740.00	685,270.00000	685,270.00
614-87010	Fiber Optic Cable (Single Mode) (12 Fiber)	1,660.000 LF	6.00000	9,960.00	6.00000	9,960.00	3.00000	4,980.00
614-87350	Test Fiber Optic Cable	1.000 L S	12,000.00000	12,000.00	1,675.00000	1,675.00	2,140.00000	2,140.00
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	20,000.00000	20,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	33,895.00000	33,895.00
630-00000	Flagging	60.000 HOUR	25.00000	1,500.00	29.00000	1,740.00	35.00000	2,100.00
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	20.000 DAY	120.00000	2,400.00	315.00000	6,300.00	390.00000	7,800.00
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	45.000 DAY	600.00000	27,000.00	1,145.00000	51,525.00	1,035.00000	46,575.00
630-00015	Uniformed Traffic Control Coordination	6.000 HOUR	50.00000	300.00	235.00000	1,410.00	293.00000	1,758.00
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	30.000 EACH	40.00000	1,200.00	89.00000	2,670.00	110.00000	3,300.00
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	12.000 EACH	50.00000	600.00	190.00000	2,280.00	235.00000	2,820.00
630-80350	Vertical Panel	25.000 EACH	15.00000	375.00	45.00000	1,125.00	53.00000	1,325.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150730 Contract ID: C19959 Counties: WELD, REGION  
 Letting Date: July 30, 2015 Region: 4 4  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 720A STURGEON ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC		(2) 697A W.L. CONTRACTORS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 BID ITEMS							
630-80380	Traffic Cone	100.000 EACH	10.00000	1,000.00	11.00000	1,100.00	13.00000	1,300.00
630-85011	Impact Attenuator (Temporary) Impact Attenuator (Truck Mounted Attenuator)(Temporary)	2.000 DAY	15,000.00000	30,000.00	1,260.00000	2,520.00	1,565.00000	3,130.00
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$777,585.00		\$794,968.00		\$940,682.00
<b>Contract Grand Totals</b>				<b>\$777,585.00</b>		<b>\$794,968.00</b>		<b>\$940,682.00</b>

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150730	Contract ID: C19959	Counties: WELD, REGION
Letting Date: July 30, 2015	Region: 4	4
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 27 WORKING DAYS	Project(s): STA0341-080

Contract Description:  
 US 34A MP 107.6 TO 112.6

The project will implement a traffic adaptive signal timing control system at six (6) intersection on US 34 from MP 107.606 to MP 112.586 and six (6) intersections on US 85 from MP 266.650 to MP 268.489 to improve traffic operations along US 34 and US 85 in Greeley.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0005	202-00888 Removal of Video Detection System	33.000	250.00000	80.00000 EACH	8,250.00	2,640.00	32.00%	-5,610.00
0010	203-01597 Potholing	20.000	210.00000	355.00000 HOUR	4,200.00	7,100.00	169.05%	2,900.00
0015	208-00002 Erosion Log (12 Inch)	1,700.000	6.00000	5.00000 LF	10,200.00	8,500.00	83.33%	-1,700.00
0020	208-00035 Aggregate Bag	200.000	8.00000	7.00000 LF	1,600.00	1,400.00	87.50%	-200.00
0025	208-00045 Concrete Washout Structure	1.000	800.00000	265.00000 EACH	800.00	265.00	33.13%	-535.00
0030	208-00103 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	10.000	50.00000	75.00000 HOUR	500.00	750.00	150.00%	250.00

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150730	Contract ID: C19959	Counties: WELD, REGION
Letting Date: July 30, 2015	Region: 4	4
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 27 WORKING DAYS	Project(s): STA0341-080

Contract Description:  
US 34A MP 107.6 TO 112.6

The project will implement a traffic adaptive signal timing control system at six (6) intersection on US 34 from MP 107.606 to MP 112.586 and six (6) intersections on US 85 from MP 266.650 to MP 268.489 to improve traffic operations along US 34 and US 85 in Greeley.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0035	208-00106 Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	10.000	120.00000	170.00000 HOUR	1,200.00	1,700.00	141.67%	500.00
0040	208-00107 Removal of Trash	5.000	60.00000	60.00000 HOUR	300.00	300.00	100.00%	0.00
0045	212-00006 Seeding (Native)	0.200	2,000.00000	1,665.00000 ACRE	400.00	333.00	83.25%	-67.00
0050	612-00260 Location Marker (Fiber Optic)(Dome)	6.000	100.00000	105.00000 EACH	600.00	630.00	105.00%	30.00
0055	613-00206 2 Inch Electrical Conduit (Bored)	800.000	15.00000	18.00000 LF	12,000.00	14,400.00	120.00%	2,400.00
0060	613-00306 3 Inch Electrical Conduit (Bored)	800.000	20.00000	19.00000 LF	16,000.00	15,200.00	95.00%	-800.00

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150730	Contract ID: C19959	Counties: WELD, REGION
Letting Date: July 30, 2015	Region: 4	4
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 27 WORKING DAYS	Project(s): STA0341-080

Contract Description:  
US 34A MP 107.6 TO 112.6

The project will implement a traffic adaptive signal timing control system at six (6) intersection on US 34 from MP 107.606 to MP 112.586 and six (6) intersections on US 85 from MP 266.650 to MP 268.489 to improve traffic operations along US 34 and US 85 in Greeley.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0065	613-01200 2 Inch Electrical Conduit (Plastic)	1,300.000	13.00000	10.00000 LF	16,900.00	13,000.00	76.92%	-3,900.00
0070	613-01300 3 Inch Electrical Conduit (Plastic)	50.000	10.00000	23.00000 LF	500.00	1,150.00	230.00%	650.00
0075	613-07000 Pull Box (Special) 17" x 30" x 18"	6.000	1,000.00000	1,145.00000 EACH	6,000.00	6,870.00	114.50%	870.00
0080	613-07034 Pull Box (24"x36"x18")	7.000	1,100.00000	1,955.00000 EACH	7,700.00	13,685.00	177.73%	5,985.00
0085	613-10000 Wiring	1.000	34,100.00000	33,000.00000 L S	34,100.00	33,000.00	96.77%	-1,100.00
0090	614-10280 Adaptive Traffic Signal System	1.000	550,000.00000	576,740.00000 L S	550,000.00	576,740.00	104.86%	26,740.00



Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150730	Contract ID: C19959	Counties: WELD, REGION
Letting Date: July 30, 2015	Region: 4	4
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 27 WORKING DAYS	Project(s): STA0341-080

Contract Description:  
US 34A MP 107.6 TO 112.6

The project will implement a traffic adaptive signal timing control system at six (6) intersection on US 34 from MP 107.606 to MP 112.586 and six (6) intersections on US 85 from MP 266.650 to MP 268.489 to improve traffic operations along US 34 and US 85 in Greeley.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0095	614-87010 Fiber Optic Cable (Single Mode) (12 Fiber)	1,660.000	6.00000	6.00000	9,960.00	9,960.00	100.00%	0.00
				LF				
0100	614-87350 Test Fiber Optic Cable	1.000	12,000.00000	1,675.00000	12,000.00	1,675.00	13.96%	-10,325.00
				L S				
0105	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	20,000.00000	15,000.00000	20,000.00	15,000.00	75.00%	-5,000.00
				L S				
0110	630-00000 Flagging	60.000	25.00000	29.00000	1,500.00	1,740.00	116.00%	240.00
				HOURL				
0115	630-00007 Traffic Control Inspection	20.000	120.00000	315.00000	2,400.00	6,300.00	262.50%	3,900.00
				DAY				
0120	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	45.000	600.00000	1,145.00000	27,000.00	51,525.00	190.83%	24,525.00
				DAY				

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150730	Contract ID: C19959	Counties: WELD, REGION
Letting Date: July 30, 2015	Region: 4	4
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 27 WORKING DAYS	Project(s): STA0341-080

Contract Description:  
 US 34A MP 107.6 TO 112.6

The project will implement a traffic adaptive signal timing control system at six (6) intersection on US 34 from MP 107.606 to MP 112.586 and six (6) intersections on US 85 from MP 266.650 to MP 268.489 to improve traffic operations along US 34 and US 85 in Greeley.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0125	630-00015 Uniformed Traffic Control Coordination	6.000	50.00000	235.00000 HOUR	300.00	1,410.00	470.00%	1,110.00
0130	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	30.000	40.00000	89.00000 EACH	1,200.00	2,670.00	222.50%	1,470.00
0135	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	12.000	50.00000	190.00000 EACH	600.00	2,280.00	380.00%	1,680.00
0140	630-80350 Vertical Panel	25.000	15.00000	45.00000 EACH	375.00	1,125.00	300.00%	750.00
0145	630-80380 Traffic Cone	100.000	10.00000	11.00000 EACH	1,000.00	1,100.00	110.00%	100.00

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150730	Contract ID: C19959	Counties: WELD, REGION
Letting Date: July 30, 2015	Region: 4	4
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 27 WORKING DAYS	Project(s): STA0341-080

Contract Description:  
US 34A MP 107.6 TO 112.6

The project will implement a traffic adaptive signal timing control system at six (6) intersection on US 34 from MP 107.606 to MP 112.586 and six (6) intersections on US 85 from MP 266.650 to MP 268.489 to improve traffic operations along US 34 and US 85 in Greeley.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0150	630-85011 Impact Attenuator (Temporary) Impact Attenuator (Truck Mounted Attenuator)(Temporary)	2.000	15,000.00000	1,260.00000 DAY	30,000.00	2,520.00	8.40%	-27,480.00
<b>Section 0001 Subtotal</b>					\$777,585.00	\$794,968.00	102.24%	\$17,383.00
<b>Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items</b>					<b>\$777,585.00</b>	<b>\$794,968.00</b>	<b>102.24%</b>	<b>\$17,383.00</b>